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July 7 12:00 – 3:00 pm   Seniors, Juniors and Section Leaders – Music, Lockers, Instrument  
         Check, Shorts/t-shirt and jacket sizing 
July 7 4:00 – 7:00 pm    Sophomores and Freshman - Music, Lockers, Instrument Check,  
               Shorts/t-shirt and jacket sizing 
July 7    6:00 pm -   Leaders and soon to be leaders Paint the Practice Field 
July 10, 11, 13  11:00 am – 3:00 pm   Full Colorguard Camp – Learn show routine – Inside Gym 
July 10, 11, 13  4:00 – 8:00 pm   Guard, Winds and Percussion Rehearsals – Marching  

Basics/Fundamentals 
July 14    5:00 pm  Night BEAT trip registration deadline 
July 15   5:00 pm -   Leaders, Parents and soon to be leaders Set up for Band Camp 
July 17-21  9:00 am – 5:00 pm Band Camp week #1 – Guard, Percussion and Winds (Full Band) 

         Marching Basics, Music Fundamentals, learn show music/work   
July 24-28  8:00 am – 5:00 pm Band Camp week #2 - Full Band– Learn the Drill Week 
July 29     9:30 am – 2:00pm Band Pictures, Parent Preview and cookout  
July 30   8:30 am – 2:00 am Night BEAT Band Trip – Registration Deadline July 14 
July 31, Aug. 1, 2 4:30 pm   Uniform Issue for Winds & Percussion -  Times are assigned  
Thursday Aug 3  5:30 pm - 8:00pm Full Band 
Saturday Aug 5  9:00 am – 1:00 pm  Band Car Wash - 2 Locations - Fundraiser 
Monday Aug 7  5:30 pm - 8:00pm Full Band 
Tuesday Aug 8  5:30 pm - 8:00pm Full Band 
Thursday Aug 10 5:30 pm - 8:00pm Full Band 
Friday Aug 11  Time TBA  Band Party – DCI Watch – Glow Party!  
Monday Aug 14  5:30 pm - 8:00 pm  Full Band - LEARN PREGAME 
Tuesday Aug 15  5:30 pm - 8:00pm Full Band  
Friday Aug 18 3:00 pm – 8:30 pm Full Band Mini-Camp 
Monday Aug 21  5:30 pm - 8:00pm Full Band  
Tuesday Aug 22  5:30 pm - 8:00pm Full Band  
Thursday Aug 24 5:30 pm - 8:00pm Full Band  
Friday Aug 25  AWAY vs. E.A. Laney Band will travel to this game!  
Saturday Aug 26 9:00 am – 4:00 pm First Flight Spin Clinic – Required for all Guard members (fall/winter) 
Monday Aug 28  1st day of School  
         3:00 pm – 6:00 pm Colorguard 
         3:00 pm – 5:00 pm Flutes, Mellos, Percussion 
Tuesday Aug 29  3:00 – 5:30 pm  Full Band (Guard until 6:00) 
Thursday Aug 31 3:00 – 5:30 pm  Full Band 
Friday Sept 1  No Football 
Saturday Sept 2  No Band 
Monday Sept 4  No School - No Rehearsal 
Tuesday Sept 5  3:00 – 5:30 pm  Full Band (Guard until 6:00) 
Thursday Sept 7  3:00 – 5:30 pm  Full Band  
Friday Sept 8  Home vs. West Craven  Football Game – Eighth Grade Night 
Saturday Sept. 9 10:00 – 5:00 pm Full Band Mini-Camp 
Monday Sept 11 3:00 pm – 6:00 pm Colorguard 
         3:00 pm – 5:00 pm All Saxophones and Percussion 
Tuesday Sept 12 3:00 – 5:30 pm  Full Band (Guard until 6:00) 
Thursday Sept 14 3:00 – 5:30 pm  Full Band 
Friday Sept 15  Away vs. New Bern  Marching Rams will travel to this game! 
Saturday Sept 16 7:30 am – 6:00 pm Nutrien Fundraising (Corporate Party) – volunteers needed 
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Monday Sept 18 3:00 pm – 6:00 pm Colorguard 
         3:00 pm – 5:00 pm Trumpets and Percussion 
Tuesday Sept 19 3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band (Guard until 6:00) 
Thursday Sept 21 3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band 
Friday Sept 22  Away vs. West Bladen  Band will not travel 
Monday Sept 25 3:00 pm – 6:00 pm Colorguard 
         3:00 pm – 5:00 pm Low Brass and Percussion 
Tuesday Sept 26 3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band (Guard until 6:00) 
Thursday Sept 28 3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band 
Friday Sept 29  Home vs. DH Conley    Football Game  
Saturday Sept 30 West Craven Band Competition  
Monday Oct 2  3:00 pm – 6:00 pm Colorguard 
         3:00 pm – 5:00 pm Flutes, Mellos, and Percussion 
Tuesday Oct 3  3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band (Guard until 6:00) 
Thursday Oct 5  3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band 
Friday Oct 6  Home vs. Jacksonville    Homecoming Football Game  
Saturday Oct 7  No Competition  Homecoming Dance 
Monday Oct 9  3:00 pm – 6:00 pm Colorguard 
         3:00 pm – 5:00 pm All Clarinets 
Tuesday Oct 10  3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band (Guard until 6:00) 
Thursday Oct 12 3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band 
Friday Oct 13  Away vs. South Central Band will not travel 
Saturday Oct 14 Overnight Competition Sportsplex in Virginia Beach, VA 
Sunday October 15  
Monday Oct 16  3:00 pm – 6:00 pm Colorguard 
         3:00 pm – 5:00 pm All Saxophones 
Tuesday Oct 17  3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band (Guard until 6:00) 
Tuesday Oct 17  6:30 pm   Fall Concert – Concert Band and Marching Band Performing 
Thursday Oct 19 3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band  
Friday Oct 20  Away vs. Northside Football Game Band May Travel 
Saturday Oct 21 Pasquatank High School Band Competition 
Monday Oct 23  NO REHEARSAL  Teacher Workday 
Tuesday Oct 24  3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band (Guard until 6:00) 
Thursday Oct 26 3:00 pm – 5:30 pm Full Band 
Friday Oct 27  Home vs. JH Rose  Home Football Game – Senior Night 
Saturday Oct 28 8:00 am – all day Hosting Crystal Coast Band Classic 
Sunday Oct. 29  10:00 am – 2:00 pm Students report to clean 
Thursday Nov 2  3:00 pm – 4:30 pm Full Band 
Friday Nov 3  Playoff Games location TBA Band will travel 
Friday Nov 10  Playoff Game Location TBA Band will travel 
   No School 
Thursday Nov 16 3:00 pm – 4:30 pm Full Band 
Friday Nov 17   Playoff Games location TBA   Band will travel 
Thursday Nov 23 NO SCHOOL    Thanksgiving 
Friday Nov 24   NO SCHOOL   Playoff Games location TBA (Not Mandatory – Thanksgiving) 
Thursday Nov 30 3:00 – 4:30 pm  Full Band 
Friday Dec 1  Regional Championship location TBA  Band will travel 
Thursday Dec 9  Full Band 3-4:30pm 

A loss eliminates the 
team from Playoffs. 
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Fri/Sat Dec 9-10  State Championship  Band will travel 


